Social Service Agencies

Referral Hotline Call 211

Or go to: www.ShelbyCounty211.org

Housing and Rent Assistance
Shelby Metropolitan Housing
Alpha Center

Dept of Job and Family Services
Mystic Apartments

Sycamore Creek Apartments
Bridges Community Action

Utility Assistance

Alpha Center

Bridges Community Action
Dept of Job and Family Services
Salvation Army

Shelby Co. Veterans’ Services
(Veterans Only)

St. John’s Thrift Shop

Food Pantries

Salvation Army

Agape

FISH

Alpha Center

Fish Food Pond

Shelby Co. Veterans’ Services
(Veterans Only)

Christian Cupboard (St. Jacob’s)
SafeHaven

Baby Items/clothing
Alpha Center

Right to Life

FISH

Women'’s Center
WIC (Health Dept)
Goodwill

St. John’s Thrift Shop
Agape

Rustic Hope

706 N. Wagner Ave

950 Childrens Home Rd
227 S. Ohio Ave

1515 E. Court St

776 Countryside Lane
930 Wapakoneta Sidney

950 Childrens Home Rd
930 Wapakoneta Ave.
227 S. Ohio Ave

419 Buckeye Ave

133 S. Ohio Ave

319 S. Ohio Ave

419 Buckeye Ave

209 S. Brooklyn Ave

1128 W. Michigan Ave

950 Childrens Home Rd

202 E. Pike St, Jackson Center
133 S. Ohio Ave

101 W. Main St, Anna
1101 N. Vandemark Rd, Sidney

950 Childrens Home Rd
102 E. Poplar St

1128 W. Michigan Ave
2579 W. Michigan Ave
202 W. Poplar St

417 E. Court St

319 S. Ohio Ave

209 S. Brooklyn Ave

3666 Simon Rd. Russia Oh

*All locations are in Sidney, OH, unless otherwise indicated

937-498-9898
937-498-9758
937-498-4981
937-492-6977
937-493-0554
937-507-9341

937-498-9758
937-507-9341
937-498-4981
937-492-8412
937-498-7282

937-498-2175

937-492-8412
937-498-4368
937-492-1760
937-498-9758
937-596-6919
937-498-7282

937-394-4421
937-658-6930

937-498-9758
937-498-1812
937-492-1760
937-498-4425
937-498-7249
937-498-7537
937-492-1760
937-498-4368
937-526-4336


http://www.shelbycounty211.org/

Medication Assistance
Compassionate Care

FISH

Children With Medical Handicaps

Employment and Training
OhioMeansJobs Shelby County
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities
Senior Community Employment

Counseling
Recovery & Wellness Center

Catholic Social Services
Consumer Credit Counseling
SafeHaven

Suicide Hotline

Aspen Family Center

Child Care Assistance
Dept of Job and Family Services

Domestic Violence
New Choices

Transportation Assistance
Shelby County Transit

Shelby County Veterans Services
Dept of Job and Family Services
FISH

St. John’s Thrift Shop

Family Planning
Planned Parenthood of Greater Miami

Valley

Miscellaneous

Legal Aid Western Ohio

American Red Cross

The Mercy Mission House

Shelby County Health Department
Big Brothers/Big Sisters

Shelby County Victim’s Services
Area Agency on Aging

124 N. Ohio Ave
1128 W. Michigan Ave
202 W. Poplar St

227 S. Ohio Ave
227 S. Ohio Ave
950 Childrens Home Rd

1101 N. Vandemark Rd
100 S. Main St, Suite 101

130 W. Second St, Dayton

1101 N. Vandemark Rd

317 E. Poplar St

227 S. Ohio Ave

415 S. Vandemark Rd
133 S. Ohio Ave

227 S. Ohio Ave

1128 W. Michigan Ave
319 S. Ohio Ave

Dayton

Lima

370 W. First St, Dayton
950 Childrens Home Rd
202 W. Poplar St

211 N. Main St

100 E. Court St

Dayton

*All locations are in Sidney, OH, unless otherwise indicated

937-492-9400
937-492-1760
937-498-7249

937-498-4981
937-726-3425
937-498-9758

937-622-7393
937-498-4593
937-853-1600
937-658-6930
988
937-493-4673

937-498-4981

937-498-7261

937-492-6117
937-498-7282
937-498-4981
937-492-1760
937-492-2175

937-226-0780

1-877-894-4599
937-222-6711
937-815-1777
937-498-7249
937-492-7611
937-498-7400

1-800-258-7277



ENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT CENTE
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Shelby County SafeHaven at 1101 N. Vandemark Rd., Sidney (right-most door):

Tuesdays, 11am to 1pm
Eligible Weekly
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FoodBank
Agape efj©
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Miami County SafeHaven SD Food Pantry at 633 N. Wayne St., Pigua:
Mondays, 11am to 1pm
Eligible Weekly

Shared Harvest

Darke County SafeHaven SD Food Pantry at 322 Fair St., Greenville:
Wednesdays, 11am to 1pm
Eligible Weekly

Shared Harvest
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SafeHaven is pleased to serve any adult in need of mental health support and food, with the new
Sharon Duncan Food Pantry, in honor of our current 29 year-staff member, Sharon Duncan.
Photo ID and proof of residency required.




SafeHaven Thanksgiving Restaurant: Year 13

Tuesday, November 25, 2025 11:00am-2:00pm

633 N. Wayne St., Piqua, Ohio

e Open to any adult (18 and up) in need of mental health support residing in Darke, Miami, and Shelby Counties

e Enjoy a free Thanksgiving meal in a restaurant theme where you are greeted, seated, waited on, and served in our facility
set up in a decorated restaurant environment---Thanks to our Board, staff, and community volunteers!

® Free transportation available: 937.615.0126 (Miami County), 937.548.7233 (Darke), 937.658.6930 (Shelby)
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can transform
common days into

thanksgivings,
turn routine jobs
into_soy,
and change 01‘dinary
opportunities into
Q blessings.
SafeHaven =
MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT CENTER S
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*Please Call by 8am, November 25th for free transportation

Menu Options Include:

Togetherness Turkey
Hope Ham
Motivational Mashed Potatoes and Gravy

Serenity Stuffing

Peaceful Sweet Potatoes

Grateful Green Beans

Resilience Rolls

Positivity Pie (PB, Pumpkin, Apple)

e Patience Punch
e Support Soda
e Celebratory Coffee

SafeHaven is a non-profit agency serving adults in need of mental health support in Darke, Miami, & Shelby County with educational, social, and
vocational opportunities. www.safehaveninc.com Phone: 937.615.0126. Email Executive Director: safehavendouglas@woh.rr.com
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http://www.safehaveninc.com/
mailto:safehavendouglas@woh.rr.com

Darke, Miami, and Shelby United: Tuesday, Dec. 18, 2025
633 N. Wayne St.

Piqua, Ohio
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Enjoy a free Delicious Christmas meal, Christmas gifts for all, fellowship, fun,
and The Reason for the season!

Share love and hope with our SafeHaven family!

Free transportation available for any adult in need of mental health support:
937.615.0126 (Miami County), 937.548.7233 (Darke), 937.658.6930 (Shelby)

Menu Options Include:

Baked Ham Desserts-

-Mashed Potatoes and |-Apple Pie
Gravy -Pumpkin Pie

-Noodles B de fresh

-Mixed Vegetables everages (made fresh)-

-Coffee
- Rolls
-Soda

United fi@
Way @




