Social Service Agencies

Referral Hotline Call 211

Or go to: www.ShelbyCounty211.org

Housing and Rent Assistance		
Shelby Metropolitan Housing	706 N. Wagner Ave	937-498-9898
Alpha Center	950 Childrens Home Rd	937-498-9758
Dept of Job and Family Services	227 S. Ohio Ave	937-498-4981
Mystic Apartments	1515 E. Court St	937-492-6977
Sycamore Creek Apartments	776 Countryside Lane	937-493-0554
Bridges Community Action	930 Wapakoneta Sidney	937-507-9341
<u>Utility Assistance</u>		
Alpha Center	950 Childrens Home Rd	937-498-9758
Bridges Community Action	930 Wapakoneta Ave.	937-507-9341
Dept of Job and Family Services	227 S. Ohio Ave	937-498-4981
Salvation Army	419 Buckeye Ave	937-492-8412
Shelby Co. Veterans' Services	133 S. Ohio Ave	937-498-7282
(Veterans Only)		
St. John's Thrift Shop	319 S. Ohio Ave	937-498-2175
Ford Post day		
Food Pantries	440 B I A	027 402 0442
Salvation Army	419 Buckeye Ave	937-492-8412
Agape	209 S. Brooklyn Ave	937-498-4368
FISH	1128 W. Michigan Ave	937-492-1760
Alpha Center	950 Childrens Home Rd	937-498-9758
Fish Food Pond	202 E. Pike St, Jackson Center	937-596-6919
Shelby Co. Veterans' Services	133 S. Ohio Ave	937-498-7282
(Veterans Only)	404 W. Marin Cl. Annua	027 204 4424
Christian Cupboard (St. Jacob's)	101 W. Main St, Anna	937-394-4421
SafeHaven	1101 N. Vandemark Rd, Sidney	937-658-6930
Baby Items/clothing		
Alpha Center	950 Childrens Home Rd	937-498-9758
Right to Life	102 E. Poplar St	937-498-1812
FISH	1128 W. Michigan Ave	937-492-1760
Women's Center	2579 W. Michigan Ave	937-498-4425
WIC (Health Dept)	202 W. Poplar St	937-498-7249
Goodwill	417 E. Court St	937-498-7537
St. John's Thrift Shop	319 S. Ohio Ave	937-498-7337
-	209 S. Brooklyn Ave	
Agape	3666 Simon Rd. Russia Oh	937-498-4368
Rustic Hope	5000 SIIIIUII KU. KUSSIA UN	937-526-4336

^{*}All locations are in Sidney, OH, unless otherwise indicated

Medication Assistance		
Compassionate Care	124 N. Ohio Ave	937-492-9400
FISH	1128 W. Michigan Ave	937-492-1760
Children With Medical Handicaps	202 W. Poplar St	937-498-7249
Employment and Training		
OhioMeansJobs Shelby County	227 S. Ohio Ave	937-498-4981
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities	227 S. Ohio Ave	937-726-3425
Senior Community Employment	950 Childrens Home Rd	937-498-9758
, , ,		
Counseling		
Recovery & Wellness Center	1101 N. Vandemark Rd	937-622-7393
Catholic Social Services	100 S. Main St, Suite 101	937-498-4593
Consumer Credit Counseling	130 W. Second St, Dayton	937-853-1600
SafeHaven	1101 N. Vandemark Rd	937-658-6930
Suicide Hotline		988
Aspen Family Center	317 E. Poplar St	937-493-4673
Child Care Assistance		
Dept of Job and Family Services	227 S. Ohio Ave	937-498-4981
,		
<u>Domestic Violence</u>		
New Choices		937-498-7261
Transportation Assistance		
Shelby County Transit	415 S. Vandemark Rd	937-492-6117
Shelby County Veterans Services	133 S. Ohio Ave	937-498-7282
Dept of Job and Family Services	227 S. Ohio Ave	937-498-4981
FISH	1128 W. Michigan Ave	937-492-1760
St. John's Thrift Shop	319 S. Ohio Ave	937-492-2175
·		
Family Planning		
Planned Parenthood of Greater Miami	Dayton	937-226-0780
Valley		
Miscellaneous		
Legal Aid Western Ohio	Lima	1-877-894-4599
American Red Cross	370 W. First St, Dayton	937-222-6711
The Mercy Mission House	950 Childrens Home Rd	937-815-1777
Shelby County Health Department	202 W. Poplar St	937-498-7249
Big Brothers/Big Sisters	211 N. Main St	937-492-7611
Shelby County Victim's Services	100 E. Court St	937-498-7400
Area Agency on Aging	Dayton	1-800-258-7277
0 <i>1</i> - 0 0	, -	

^{*}All locations are in Sidney, OH, unless otherwise indicated



S.D. FOOD PANTRY

Shelby County SafeHaven at 1101 N. Vandemark Rd., Sidney (right-most door):

Tuesdays, 11am to 1pm Eligible Weekly





Miami County SafeHaven SD Food Pantry at 633 N. Wayne St., Piqua:

Mondays, 11am to 1pm

Eligible Weekly



Darke County SafeHaven SD Food Pantry at 322 Fair St., Greenville:

Wednesdays, 11am to 1pm

Eligible Weekly







SafeHaven is pleased to serve any adult in need of mental health support and food, with the new **Sharon Duncan Food Pantry**, in honor of our current 29 year-staff member, Sharon Duncan. Photo ID and proof of residency required.

SafeHaven Thanksgiving Restaurant: Year 13

Tuesday, November 25, 2025 11:00am-2:00pm 633 N. Wayne St., Piqua, Ohio

- Open to any adult (18 and up) in need of mental health support residing in Darke, Miami, and Shelby Counties
- Enjoy a free Thanksgiving meal in a restaurant theme where you are greeted, seated, waited on, and served in our facility set up in a decorated restaurant environment---Thanks to our Board, staff, and community volunteers!
- Free transportation available: 937.615.0126 (Miami County), 937.548.7233 (Darke), 937.658.6930 (Shelby)

*Please Call by 8am, November 25th for free transportation



Menu Options Include:

- Togetherness Turkey
- Hope Ham
- Motivational Mashed Potatoes and Gravy
- Serenity Stuffing

- Peaceful Sweet Potatoes
- Grateful Green Beans
- Resilience Rolls
- Positivity Pie (PB, Pumpkin, Apple)

- Patience Punch
- Support Soda
- Celebratory Coffee

SafeHaven is a non-profit agency serving adults in need of mental health support in Darke, Miami, & Shelby County with educational, social, and vocational opportunities. www.safehaveninc.com Phone: 937.615.0126. Email Executive Director: safehavendouglas@woh.rr.com



SAFEHAVEN CHRISTMAS CELEBRATION

Darke, Miami, and Shelby United: Tuesday, Dec. 18, 2025 633 N. Wayne St. Piqua, Ohio



<u>www.safehaveninc.com</u> Email: safehavendouglas@woh.rr.com

- Enjoy a free Delicious Christmas meal, Christmas gifts for all, fellowship, fun, and The Reason for the season!
- Share love and hope with our SafeHaven family!
- Free transportation available for any adult in need of mental health support: 937.615.0126 (Miami County), 937.548.7233 (Darke), 937.658.6930 (Shelby)

Menu Options Include:

Baked Ham

- -Mashed Potatoes and Gravy
- -Noodles
- -Mixed Vegetables
- Rolls

Desserts-

- -Apple Pie
- -Pumpkin Pie

Beverages (made fresh)-

- -Coffee
- -Soda

Together is the best place to be this Christmas.



Hope. Support. Friends. Fun. For You.

Caring peer centers for adults (18+) in need of mental health support

Structured day of free support groups, education classes, and fun activities

Free daily lunch and weekly food pantry Safe, non-judgmental home away from home.

Members call us family

Free field trips, holiday parties, and special events Free transportation to and from our services daily Evening HOPE-Line phone service (937.451.3232 or 1.855.276.hope)

Payeeship program/Basic needs assistance and stability

Most staff are people in recovery themselves Walk-in, call, or email to strengthen your recovery journey today!

SafeHaven is a partner agency of Darke County United Way, United Way of Miami County, and Shelby County United Way, and a contract agency of the Tri-County Board of Recovery and Mental Health Services. Also funded by Miami County Foundation, Piqua Community Foundation, Troy Foundation, and Community Foundation of Shelby County